

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5784/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2011 in CMWP No.13286/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted, if so desires.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master