

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5784/2012

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Proof of service filed on 10.4.2012 is not in accordance with law. There is no proper proof of service so far as respondent Nos. 2,3 and 4 are concerned. Petitioner is permitted to confirm service as per law, latest by 4.7.2012. If proper proof of service is not filed and if proper steps are not taken for respondent No.4 till such date, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj