

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5784/2012

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dubey, Adv.
for M/S Anuradha & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 2 of 2012

Since it is reported that the proposed applicants in this application were arrayed as parties before the High Court, I.A.No. 2 for impleadment is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sanjay Kumar-II)
| | Court Master

|