

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5784/2012

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 03/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent Nos.2 and 7 are reported to be working in Mumbai at Maharashtra. Notice be reissued to them on furnishing their fresh complete address within four weeks through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

The right of respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by the previous order.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.5 and 6 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

Item No.28

- 2 -

Respondent No.4 is reported to be missing for the last 15 years. The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take appropriate steps against him as per the options available under the rules by the next date, failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 30.6.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

