

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5784/2012

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr J.P.Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.  
M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent no.3 submits that he wishes to appear on behalf of respondent Nos. 5 to 7 and accordingly one weeks time is granted to take instructions from respondent Nos. 5 to 7. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks.

In respect of respondent no.1, service is complete but no one has put in appearance.

Name of respondent No.4 has already been deleted.

Item No.11

In respect of respondent no.2 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has already filed affidavit stating thereby that the dasti notice has been refused by respondent no.2. Service is complete but no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent no.2.

List again on 9.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar