

LITEM NO.31

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5784/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/11/2011  
in Civil Misc. Writ Petition No. 13286 of 1981 passed by the High  
Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and taking  
additional document on record and interim relief and office report)  
Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.

Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Shrivandit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha D. Misra, Adv.

M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master