

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.16

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3311/2017

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 146162/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 130621/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 15-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

Counsel for parties

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kohli, Adv.

M/S. Anuradha & Associates, AOR

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 130621/2023 & IA No. 146162/2023

1. Respondent No.5 in the appeal died on 31.01.2023. By way of these applications, his legal representatives seek condonation of the delay in taking steps within time and to bring them on record as the legal representatives. The applications are ordered.
2. Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed by the appellant within two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)