

ITEM NO.106

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3311/2017

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-05-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. B S Rajes Agrajit, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

M/S. Anuradha & Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, re-list the matter in the month of August, 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER