

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3311/2017

SHAMBHU CHAUHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM KIRPAL ALIAS CHIRKUT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR AND HON. SANJAY KAROL, JJ.]
IA No. 3/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-11-2024 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar Kohli, Adv.
Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Beenu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Narayan, Adv.

M/S. Anuradha & Associates, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T. Ravikumar and His Lordship.

Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment, placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)